## COLORADO STATE FAIR AND INDUSTRIAL EXPOSITION



## 2024 Funniest Pet Photo Contest

## **Awards**

1st Place \$15 | 2nd Place \$10 | 3rd Place \$5

If you think your pet has what it takes to win the votes of Colorado State Fair visitors, send us your picture! Your photo will be displayed in the Creative Arts Building during fair time for all to see and vote. Have fun with your photo! Capture what makes you laugh! You and your pet just might be the 2024 Funniest Pet Photo champions!

Name	Email	
Address		Age
City	State	Zip Code
County	Phone #	
I. Entry Fee		

- A. \$2.00 per entry.
- II. Schedule
  - A. Entry form and fee deadline Wednesday, July 17, 2024
  - B. **Drop-off (Receiving)** July 28 & 29(Sunday & Monday), 2024 10:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. in Creative Arts Building
  - C. **Contest Date** Colorado State Fairgoers will vote, August 23rd August 28th (Winners will be posted on Thursday, August 29)
  - D. **Pick up (Release)** Wednesday, September 4, 2024, 10:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m., Creative Arts Building
- III. Entry Requirements (these requirements are in addition to the 2024 Colorado State Fair General Competition Requirements and the General Entry & Fine Arts 2024 Competition & Entry Requirements, and the Colorado State Fair Exhibitor Code of Conduct)
  - A. One entry per person. More than one pet can be in the photograph.
  - B. Fill out the entry form (paper or online)
  - C. Legibly print your name on the back of the photo.

Online <u>www.coloradostatefair.com</u>

Click on the Competitions tab.

Mail Colorado State Fair

General Entry Department 1001 Beulah Avenue Pueblo, CO 81004

Please include the payment check

We accept cash, check, or debit/credit card.

Make check payable to: Colorado State Fair

Authority

Contact:

**Phone** 719.404.2080

Email ge@coloradostatefair.com

Enter between June 10 - July 17, 2024

Online, at the General Entry Office window, or through mail

I have read and agree to comply with all the 2024 Colorado State Fair General Competition Requirements, as well as the General Entry & Fine Arts Department 2024 Competition & Entry Requirements, and the Colorado State Fair Exhibitor Code of Conduct.

Signature	Data
Signature	Date